# 502060507 09/13/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WOOKJIN JANG	05/29/2009
KUN SOO JUNG	05/29/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY			
Street Address:	231, YANGJAE-DONG, SEOCHO-KU			
City:	SEOUL			
State/Country:	ate/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF			

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13614619		

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4154421001 **Phone**: 4154421000

Email: mcarlos@morganlewis.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP (SF)

Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower, Suite 28

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060944-5858US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Monica E. Carlos

Total Attachments: 1

source=060944\_5858US\_Assign#page1.tif

CH \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 028957 FRAME: 0126

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, JANG, WOOKJIN; JUNG, KUN SOO, ASSIGNORS, citizens of South Korea, residing at 106-1703, Sanghyeon Maeul Suji Central I-Park, Sanghyeon-dong, Suji-gu, Yongin-city, Gyeonggi-do, South Korea; and 207-1301 Sambu Renaissance, Sibeom Hanbitmaeul, Bansong-dong, Hwascong-city, Gyeonggi-do, South Korea

, are th					dication for a Patent of the		South Rorea		
₩ w	hich is exec	uted on Ma	y 29, 2009	C	Deven date herewith or				
	which is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Bookius LLP docket no. 060944-5432-US								
	which was filed on, Application No.								
. pa	We hereby authorize and request our attorney, Thomas D. Kohler, of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, to insert here in parentheses (Application number,								
and W	HEREAS,	HYUNDAI :	dis and discounting in a	a and condend the world in	dong, Seocho-ku, Seoul vention and the said appli	antinne	ASSIGNEE is desirous		
POWERTRAIN OF AN AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION									
by these our entering applies which such as of the domes includic country of any protect according to the such as	eration, the se presents tire right, tit uations ther ations for i may hereal pplications. United Static laws of ing, without yor country or toon on applance with the AND W	receipt of wido hereby settle and interceof, and all I mustrial profiler be filed and the right tes, the Interthe country is t limitation, as foreign to E HEREBY countries for lications as the terms of the HEREBY	nich is hereby ackn II, assign, transfer a st in, to and under to Patents of the Unite perty protection, i for said invention in to claim for the same national Convention in which any such a patents, utility mod- the United States a authorize and require eign to the United aforesaid, to issue his instrument.	owledged, we, the said and set over, unto the said invention, and distates which may be neluding, without lim any country or counte the priority rights on for the Protection of pplication is filed, as a lels, inventors' certificand all extensions, rene est the Commissioner States, whose duty it is the same to the said ethat we have full right.	collar (\$1.00) to us in had ASSIGNORS, have sold aid ASSIGNEE, its succe the said United States appeared thereon and all itation, all applications fattries foreign to the United States appeared from said United States and designs which are said designs which are said reissues thereof; of Patents and Trademark at the issue patents or other a ASSIGNEE, its successor that to convey the entire interesting the said and the	, assigned, transfissors, legal repre- blication and all de- reissues and exte- tor patents, utility and States, togethe itates application my other internation of industrial forms of industrial be granted for the United Sevidence or forms, legal representations.	erred and set over, and sentatives and assigns, livisions, renewals and msions thereof; and all models, and designs r with the right to file under the Patent Laws conal agreement or the all property protection, r said invention in any states, and any Official s of industrial property tatives and assigns, in		
represe	AND Wentatives and te all division id ASSIGN	/E HEREBY	further covenant by facts known to to ing, reissue and fo	as respecting said inver- reign applications, ma	will communicate to the ention, and testify in any lake all rightful oaths, and to obtain and enforce pro	egal proceeding, generally do eve	sign all lawful papers, rything possible to aid		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set apposite our respective signatures.									
Date	May	29	, 2009	JANG, WOOKJIN	Wooky	·	L.S.		
Date	May	29	, 2009	JUNG, KUN 800	33	)	L.S.		
Salva in Summer profession of the	***************************************				/	,			

PATENT REEL: 028957 FRAME: 0127

**RECORDED: 09/13/2012**